
                                
 
 
 
                      BALLYNAHINCH AND DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB 
                                            ROY HASLETT PREPARATIONS STAGES - Jul 13, 2007 
                                                 OVERALL RESULTS TO SS 5 AS AT 4:04 pm 
                                                                                                 ROAD 
     PL NO           DRIVER/CO-DRIVER            CL         CAR         SS1  SS2  SS3  SS4  SS5  PEN  TOTAL 
     -- -- ------------------------------------- -- ------------------- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----- 
      1 19 Andrew Wilson/David Wilson            3  Toyota Starlet      3.41 3.42 3.28 3.34 4.40      19.05 
      2 18 David Graham/Natasha Nicholl          3  Citroen C2          3.44 3.46 3.31 3.30 4.43      19.14 
      3  5 Roy Haslett/Bobby Thompson            5  Ford Escort F2      3.39 3.41 3.36 3.33 4.54      19.23 
      4 15 Garry Armstrong/Brian Armstrong       5  Ford Escort MK II   3.45 3.44 3.31 3.33 4.55      19.28 
      5  8 Jonathan Greer/David Mutch            3  Citroen C2          3.43 3.43 3.36 3.34 4.57      19.33 
      6  6 John Paul McSorley/Adaline McSorley   5  Honda Civic         3.47 3.50 3.31 3.32 4.56      19.36 
      7  3 James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy         5  Ford Escort MK II   3.43 3.42 3.35 3.39 4.59      19.38 
      8  4 Samuel Wilson/Tommy Speers            4  Renault Clio        3.44 3.46 3.32 3.37 5.00      19.39 
      9 16 Andy Straney/Ryan Andrews             1  Vauxhall Nova       3.47 3.50 3.34 3.30 5.00      19.41 
     10 14 John Waring/Mo Downey                 7  Ford Escort         3.44 3.44 3.40 3.41 4.53      19.42 
     11 56 Kyle Orr/Roy Orr                      6  Ford Fiesta         3.47 3.50 3.36 3.36 4.55      19.44 
     12 17 Noel Strain/Karen Strain              5  Vauxhall Nova       3.42 3.43 3.46 3.37 4.58      19.46 
     13 70 Darren Gass/Ian Johnston              3  Citroen C2          3.43 3.57 3.36 3.43 4.58      19.57 
     14 42 Nigel White/Pamela McCoubrey          5  Volkswagon Golf Gti 3.50 3.51 3.40 3.40 5.00      20.01 
     15 20 Declan McKeown/Duncan MacFarlane      7  BMW M3              3.46 3.54 3.41 3.43 4.57      20.01 
     16 28 Christian Cochrane/Paul Killen        4  Ford Escort MK II   3.48 3.51 3.45 3.42 4.56      20.02 
     17 37 Walter Nevin/Mark Gillis              3  Ford Escort MK II   3.44 3.48 3.43 3.43 5.08      20.06 
     18  9 Colin Greer/Philip Mangan             6  Ford Fiesta         3.52 3.58 3.41 3.40 4.56      20.07 
     19 26 Neil Walker/John Patterson            2  Talbot Sunbeam      3.51 3.50 3.42 3.48 5.03      20.14 
     20  7 Allen McKay/Jayne Trimble             4  Ford Escort         3.59 3.50 3.39 3.41 5.09      20.18 
     21 72 Paul Ward/Ricky Cochrane              5  Ford Escort MK II   3.52 4.01 3.50 3.38 5.01      20.22 
     22 58 Vincent Flanagan/Myles Flanagan       4  Ford Escort MK II   3.56 3.54 3.44 3.45 5.08      20.27 
     23 52 Declan Cairns/Martin Troupe           3  Honda Civic         3.57 3.57 3.47 3.41 5.07      20.29 
     24  1 Kieran O'Neill/Terry O'Neill          5  Opel Kadett         3.46 3.48 4.10 3.41 5.09      20.34 
     25 24 Ian Green/Amanda Green                4  Peugeot 205 GTI     3.52 3.53 3.50 3.46 5.13      20.34 
     26 38 Glenn Campbell/James McCaffrey        1  Nissan Micra        3.54 3.57 3.47 3.47 5.16      20.41 
     27 59 Eamon Doherty/Eoin McGuckian          4  Ford Escort         3.46 3.53 3.56 3.45 5.23      20.43 
     28 64 Philip Ewart/Grace Eakin              3  Peugeot 106         3.58 3.58 3.55 3.56 4.59      20.46 
     29 61 Richard Keown/Lee Moore               4  Ford Escort         3.56 4.00 3.50 3.50 5.11      20.47 
     30 12 Paul Nevin/Adrian Nevin               4  Ford Fiesta         3.46 3.46 4.19 3.44 5.15      20.50 
     31 40 Darren McMurran/Aidrian Parke         5  Ford Escort         3.50 3.48 4.09 3.52 5.15      20.54 
     32 29 Chris Moore/Mervyn Galbraith          6  Honda Civic         4.04 4.04 3.50 3.46 5.16      21.00 
     33 51 Alan Cassels/Alfie Cassells           3  Peugeot 106 GTI     4.00 4.03 4.02 3.51 5.11      21.07 
     34 46 Steven Johnston/Christopher McRoberts 3  Peugeot 205         4.03 3.59 3.53 3.53 5.19      21.07 
     35 60 Ruairi Maguire/Jonathan Kelly         3  Honda Civic         4.06 3.59 3.43 3.41 5.40      21.09 
     36 48 Stephen Moore/Robert Milligan         3  Citroen Saxo        4.01 4.02 3.59 3.53 5.21      21.16 
     37 54 Chris Byers/Ciaran McNamara           4  Ford Escort MK II   3.44 3.54 3.59 4.03 5.38      21.18 
     38 11 Gareth Nevin/Jonathan Nevin           7  Ford Escort MK II   3.43 5.02 3.50 3.39 5.06      21.20 
     39 43 Malcolm Johnston/Angela Hamill        1  Skoda Felicia       4.01 4.07 4.04 3.51 5.18      21.21 
     40 25 Joe McAteer/Noel Mulholland           4  Ford Escort         3.46 3.56 4.06 3.59 5.34      21.21 
     41 65 William Todd/Nigel Simpson            2  Ford Escort MK II   4.06 4.07 3.57 3.57 5.20      21.27 
     42 45 Billy McCullins/Aidan O'Connor        1  Vauxhall Nova       4.05 4.06 3.56 3.56 5.28      21.31 
     43 27 Gary Rodgers/Brain Crawford           2  Vauxhall Nova       3.55 3.56 5.07 3.58 4.50      21.46 
     44 47 Sonya Mac/Safron Thomas               1  Ford KA             4.09 4.03 4.05 4.00 5.43      22.00 
     45 35 Alan Falloon/Pauline Falloon          2  Talbot Sunbeam      4.21 4.11 3.59 3.58 5.42      22.11 
     46 62 Richard Charles/Richard Hunniford     1  Peugeot 206         4.17 4.23 4.08 4.04 5.28      22.20 
     47 31 Arnold Lutton/Angela Dornan           1  Nissan Micra        4.02 4.18 4.09 4.10 5.41      22.20 
     48 66 Rodney Ferguson/William Phillips      4  Ford Escort MK II   3.59 4.08 4.21 4.07 5.51      22.26 
     49 44 Norman Hall/William Hall              2  Ford Escort MK I    4.35 4.27 4.10 4.08 5.48      23.08 
     50 39 Jimmy Dorrian/Michael Milligan        3  Toyota Corolla      6.06 4.23 4.05 3.53 5.18      23.45 
     51 36 David Meeke/John Magilton             2  Talbot Sunbeam      4.04 4.02 4.53 4.11 6.56      24.06 
     52 50 Patrick O'Kane/Darren Kelly           3  Honda Civic         4.02 7.00 4.06 4.00 5.17      24.25 
     53 22 Mark Greer/Brian Todd                 4  Ford Escort MK II   7.00 3.52 5.38 3.48 5.17      25.35 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Results by Wilbert McIlmoyle 
 



             BALLYNAHINCH AND DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB 
                                            ROY HASLETT PREPARATIONS STAGES - Jul 13, 2007 
                                                       CLASS POSITIONS AFTER SS5 
                                                                                                 ROAD 
     CL PL NO           DRIVER/CO-DRIVER                    CAR         SS1  SS2  SS3  SS4  SS5  PEN  TOTAL 
     -- -- -- ------------------------------------- ------------------- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----- 
     1   1 16 Andy Straney/Ryan Andrews             Vauxhall Nova       3.47 3.50 3.34 3.30 5.00      19.41 
         2 38 Glenn Campbell/James McCaffrey        Nissan Micra        3.54 3.57 3.47 3.47 5.16      20.41 
         3 43 Malcolm Johnston/Angela Hamill        Skoda Felicia       4.01 4.07 4.04 3.51 5.18      21.21 
         4 45 Billy McCullins/Aidan O'Connor        Vauxhall Nova       4.05 4.06 3.56 3.56 5.28      21.31 
         5 47 Sonya Mac/Safron Thomas               Ford KA             4.09 4.03 4.05 4.00 5.43      22.00 
         6 62 Richard Charles/Richard Hunniford     Peugeot 206         4.17 4.23 4.08 4.04 5.28      22.20 
         7 31 Arnold Lutton/Angela Dornan           Nissan Micra        4.02 4.18 4.09 4.10 5.41      22.20 
 
     2   1 26 Neil Walker/John Patterson            Talbot Sunbeam      3.51 3.50 3.42 3.48 5.03      20.14 
         2 65 William Todd/Nigel Simpson            Ford Escort MK II   4.06 4.07 3.57 3.57 5.20      21.27 
         3 27 Gary Rodgers/Brain Crawford           Vauxhall Nova       3.55 3.56 5.07 3.58 4.50      21.46 
         4 35 Alan Falloon/Pauline Falloon          Talbot Sunbeam      4.21 4.11 3.59 3.58 5.42      22.11 
         5 44 Norman Hall/William Hall              Ford Escort MK I    4.35 4.27 4.10 4.08 5.48      23.08 
         6 36 David Meeke/John Magilton             Talbot Sunbeam      4.04 4.02 4.53 4.11 6.56      24.06 
 
     3   1 19 Andrew Wilson/David Wilson            Toyota Starlet      3.41 3.42 3.28 3.34 4.40      19.05 
         2 18 David Graham/Natasha Nicholl          Citroen C2          3.44 3.46 3.31 3.30 4.43      19.14 
         3  8 Jonathan Greer/David Mutch            Citroen C2          3.43 3.43 3.36 3.34 4.57      19.33 
         4 70 Darren Gass/Ian Johnston              Citroen C2          3.43 3.57 3.36 3.43 4.58      19.57 
         5 37 Walter Nevin/Mark Gillis              Ford Escort MK II   3.44 3.48 3.43 3.43 5.08      20.06 
         6 52 Declan Cairns/Martin Troupe           Honda Civic         3.57 3.57 3.47 3.41 5.07      20.29 
         7 64 Philip Ewart/Grace Eakin              Peugeot 106         3.58 3.58 3.55 3.56 4.59      20.46 
         8 51 Alan Cassels/Alfie Cassells           Peugeot 106 GTI     4.00 4.03 4.02 3.51 5.11      21.07 
         9 46 Steven Johnston/Christopher McRoberts Peugeot 205         4.03 3.59 3.53 3.53 5.19      21.07 
        10 60 Ruairi Maguire/Jonathan Kelly         Honda Civic         4.06 3.59 3.43 3.41 5.40      21.09 
        11 48 Stephen Moore/Robert Milligan         Citroen Saxo        4.01 4.02 3.59 3.53 5.21      21.16 
        12 39 Jimmy Dorrian/Michael Milligan        Toyota Corolla      6.06 4.23 4.05 3.53 5.18      23.45 
        13 50 Patrick O'Kane/Darren Kelly           Honda Civic         4.02 7.00 4.06 4.00 5.17      24.25 
 
     4   1  4 Samuel Wilson/Tommy Speers            Renault Clio        3.44 3.46 3.32 3.37 5.00      19.39 
         2 28 Christian Cochrane/Paul Killen        Ford Escort MK II   3.48 3.51 3.45 3.42 4.56      20.02 
         3  7 Allen McKay/Jayne Trimble             Ford Escort         3.59 3.50 3.39 3.41 5.09      20.18 
         4 58 Vincent Flanagan/Myles Flanagan       Ford Escort MK II   3.56 3.54 3.44 3.45 5.08      20.27 
         5 24 Ian Green/Amanda Green                Peugeot 205 GTI     3.52 3.53 3.50 3.46 5.13      20.34 
         6 59 Eamon Doherty/Eoin McGuckian          Ford Escort         3.46 3.53 3.56 3.45 5.23      20.43 
         7 61 Richard Keown/Lee Moore               Ford Escort         3.56 4.00 3.50 3.50 5.11      20.47 
         8 12 Paul Nevin/Adrian Nevin               Ford Fiesta         3.46 3.46 4.19 3.44 5.15      20.50 
         9 54 Chris Byers/Ciaran McNamara           Ford Escort MK II   3.44 3.54 3.59 4.03 5.38      21.18 
        10 25 Joe McAteer/Noel Mulholland           Ford Escort         3.46 3.56 4.06 3.59 5.34      21.21 
        11 66 Rodney Ferguson/William Phillips      Ford Escort MK II   3.59 4.08 4.21 4.07 5.51      22.26 
        12 22 Mark Greer/Brian Todd                 Ford Escort MK II   7.00 3.52 5.38 3.48 5.17      25.35 
 
     5   1  5 Roy Haslett/Bobby Thompson            Ford Escort F2      3.39 3.41 3.36 3.33 4.54      19.23 
         2 15 Garry Armstrong/Brian Armstrong       Ford Escort MK II   3.45 3.44 3.31 3.33 4.55      19.28 
         3  6 John Paul McSorley/Adaline McSorley   Honda Civic         3.47 3.50 3.31 3.32 4.56      19.36 
         4  3 James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy         Ford Escort MK II   3.43 3.42 3.35 3.39 4.59      19.38 
         5 17 Noel Strain/Karen Strain              Vauxhall Nova       3.42 3.43 3.46 3.37 4.58      19.46 
         6 42 Nigel White/Pamela McCoubrey          Volkswagon Golf Gti 3.50 3.51 3.40 3.40 5.00      20.01 
         7 72 Paul Ward/Ricky Cochrane              Ford Escort MK II   3.52 4.01 3.50 3.38 5.01      20.22 
         8  1 Kieran O'Neill/Terry O'Neill          Opel Kadett         3.46 3.48 4.10 3.41 5.09      20.34 
         9 40 Darren McMurran/Aidrian Parke         Ford Escort         3.50 3.48 4.09 3.52 5.15      20.54 
 
     6   1 56 Kyle Orr/Roy Orr                      Ford Fiesta         3.47 3.50 3.36 3.36 4.55      19.44 
         2  9 Colin Greer/Philip Mangan             Ford Fiesta         3.52 3.58 3.41 3.40 4.56      20.07 
         3 29 Chris Moore/Mervyn Galbraith          Honda Civic         4.04 4.04 3.50 3.46 5.16      21.00 
 
     7   1 14 John Waring/Mo Downey                 Ford Escort         3.44 3.44 3.40 3.41 4.53      19.42 
         2 20 Declan McKeown/Duncan MacFarlane      BMW M3              3.46 3.54 3.41 3.43 4.57      20.01 
         3 11 Gareth Nevin/Jonathan Nevin           Ford Escort MK II   3.43 5.02 3.50 3.39 5.06      21.20 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Results by Wilbert McIlmoyle 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
                                                 BALLYNAHINCH AND DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB 
                                            ROY HASLETT PREPARATIONS STAGES - Jul 13, 2007 
                                                     RESULTS BY COMPETITOR 4:06 pm 
                                                                  C                          ROAD 
     NO           DRIVER/CO-DRIVER                    CAR         L SS1  SS2  SS3  SS4  SS5  PEN  TOTAL 
     -- ------------------------------------- ------------------- - ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----- 
      1 Kieran O'Neill/Terry O'Neill          Opel Kadett         5 3.46 3.48 4.10 3.41 5.09      20.34 
      3 James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy         Ford Escort MK II   5 3.43 3.42 3.35 3.39 4.59      19.38 
      4 Samuel Wilson/Tommy Speers            Renault Clio        4 3.44 3.46 3.32 3.37 5.00      19.39 
      5 Roy Haslett/Bobby Thompson            Ford Escort F2      5 3.39 3.41 3.36 3.33 4.54      19.23 
      6 John Paul McSorley/Adaline McSorley   Honda Civic         5 3.47 3.50 3.31 3.32 4.56      19.36 
      7 Allen McKay/Jayne Trimble             Ford Escort         4 3.59 3.50 3.39 3.41 5.09      20.18 
      8 Jonathan Greer/David Mutch            Citroen C2          3 3.43 3.43 3.36 3.34 4.57      19.33 
      9 Colin Greer/Philip Mangan             Ford Fiesta         6 3.52 3.58 3.41 3.40 4.56      20.07 
     10 Geoffrey Nevin/Jaye Nevin             Ford Escort MK II   7 3.45 3.50 3.59 3.46 
     11 Gareth Nevin/Jonathan Nevin           Ford Escort MK II   7 3.43 5.02 3.50 3.39 5.06      21.20 
     12 Paul Nevin/Adrian Nevin               Ford Fiesta         4 3.46 3.46 4.19 3.44 5.15      20.50 
     14 John Waring/Mo Downey                 Ford Escort         7 3.44 3.44 3.40 3.41 4.53      19.42 
     15 Garry Armstrong/Brian Armstrong       Ford Escort MK II   5 3.45 3.44 3.31 3.33 4.55      19.28 
     16 Andy Straney/Ryan Andrews             Vauxhall Nova       1 3.47 3.50 3.34 3.30 5.00      19.41 
     17 Noel Strain/Karen Strain              Vauxhall Nova       5 3.42 3.43 3.46 3.37 4.58      19.46 
     18 David Graham/Natasha Nicholl          Citroen C2          3 3.44 3.46 3.31 3.30 4.43      19.14 
     19 Andrew Wilson/David Wilson            Toyota Starlet      3 3.41 3.42 3.28 3.34 4.40      19.05 
     20 Declan McKeown/Duncan MacFarlane      BMW M3              7 3.46 3.54 3.41 3.43 4.57      20.01 
     21 Alan Simms/Christopher Simms          Ford Escort MK II   4 3.45 3.46 3.47 3.39 
     22 Mark Greer/Brian Todd                 Ford Escort MK II   4 7.00 3.52 5.38 3.48 5.17      25.35 
     23 Sean Warnock/Paul Conlon              Ford Escort MK II   4 3.55 7.00 4.31 4.01 4.58 
     24 Ian Green/Amanda Green                Peugeot 205 GTI     4 3.52 3.53 3.50 3.46 5.13      20.34 
     25 Joe McAteer/Noel Mulholland           Ford Escort         4 3.46 3.56 4.06 3.59 5.34      21.21 
     26 Neil Walker/John Patterson            Talbot Sunbeam      2 3.51 3.50 3.42 3.48 5.03      20.14 
     27 Gary Rodgers/Brain Crawford           Vauxhall Nova       2 3.55 3.56 5.07 3.58 4.50      21.46 
     28 Christian Cochrane/Paul Killen        Ford Escort MK II   4 3.48 3.51 3.45 3.42 4.56      20.02 
     29 Chris Moore/Mervyn Galbraith          Honda Civic         6 4.04 4.04 3.50 3.46 5.16      21.00 
     30 Sean Treacy/Ray Treacy                BMW 2002            4 3.55 3.55 
     31 Arnold Lutton/Angela Dornan           Nissan Micra        1 4.02 4.18 4.09 4.10 5.41      22.20 
     32 Peter Morrow/Aaron Black              Vauxhall Corsa      1 3.58 
     33 Brian Hanna/Paul Forsythe             Peugeot 205 XS      1 4.13 4.21 4.00 3.58 
     35 Alan Falloon/Pauline Falloon          Talbot Sunbeam      2 4.21 4.11 3.59 3.58 5.42      22.11 
     36 David Meeke/John Magilton             Talbot Sunbeam      2 4.04 4.02 4.53 4.11 6.56      24.06 
     37 Walter Nevin/Mark Gillis              Ford Escort MK II   3 3.44 3.48 3.43 3.43 5.08      20.06 
     38 Glenn Campbell/James McCaffrey        Nissan Micra        1 3.54 3.57 3.47 3.47 5.16      20.41 
     39 Jimmy Dorrian/Michael Milligan        Toyota Corolla      3 6.06 4.23 4.05 3.53 5.18      23.45 
     40 Darren McMurran/Aidrian Parke         Ford Escort         5 3.50 3.48 4.09 3.52 5.15      20.54 
     42 Nigel White/Pamela McCoubrey          Volkswagon Golf Gti 5 3.50 3.51 3.40 3.40 5.00      20.01 
     43 Malcolm Johnston/Angela Hamill        Skoda Felicia       1 4.01 4.07 4.04 3.51 5.18      21.21 
     44 Norman Hall/William Hall              Ford Escort MK I    2 4.35 4.27 4.10 4.08 5.48      23.08 
     45 Billy McCullins/Aidan O'Connor        Vauxhall Nova       1 4.05 4.06 3.56 3.56 5.28      21.31 
     46 Steven Johnston/Christopher McRoberts Peugeot 205         3 4.03 3.59 3.53 3.53 5.19      21.07 
     47 Sonya Mac/Safron Thomas               Ford KA             1 4.09 4.03 4.05 4.00 5.43      22.00 
     48 Stephen Moore/Robert Milligan         Citroen Saxo        3 4.01 4.02 3.59 3.53 5.21      21.16 
     49 Will Corry/Stephen Lilley             Ford Escort MK II   1 4.08 4.02 
     50 Patrick O'Kane/Darren Kelly           Honda Civic         3 4.02 7.00 4.06 4.00 5.17      24.25 
     51 Alan Cassels/Alfie Cassells           Peugeot 106 GTI     3 4.00 4.03 4.02 3.51 5.11      21.07 
     52 Declan Cairns/Martin Troupe           Honda Civic         3 3.57 3.57 3.47 3.41 5.07      20.29 
     54 Chris Byers/Ciaran McNamara           Ford Escort MK II   4 3.44 3.54 3.59 4.03 5.38      21.18 
     55 Norman Jess/Matthew Jess              Peugeot 205 GTI     2 4.01 4.03 7.00 3.49 5.10 
     56 Kyle Orr/Roy Orr                      Ford Fiesta         6 3.47 3.50 3.36 3.36 4.55      19.44 
     57 Michael McAllister/James Graham       Ford Escort MK II   4 3.45 
     58 Vincent Flanagan/Myles Flanagan       Ford Escort MK II   4 3.56 3.54 3.44 3.45 5.08      20.27 
     59 Eamon Doherty/Eoin McGuckian          Ford Escort         4 3.46 3.53 3.56 3.45 5.23      20.43 
     60 Ruairi Maguire/Jonathan Kelly         Honda Civic         3 4.06 3.59 3.43 3.41 5.40      21.09 
     61 Richard Keown/Lee Moore               Ford Escort         4 3.56 4.00 3.50 3.50 5.11      20.47 
     62 Richard Charles/Richard Hunniford     Peugeot 206         1 4.17 4.23 4.08 4.04 5.28      22.20 
     64 Philip Ewart/Grace Eakin              Peugeot 106         3 3.58 3.58 3.55 3.56 4.59      20.46 
     65 William Todd/Nigel Simpson            Ford Escort MK II   2 4.06 4.07 3.57 3.57 5.20      21.27 
     66 Rodney Ferguson/William Phillips      Ford Escort MK II   4 3.59 4.08 4.21 4.07 5.51      22.26 
     67 Gerard Hughes/Paul Hughes             Ford Escort         4 
     70 Darren Gass/Ian Johnston              Citroen C2          3 3.43 3.57 3.36 3.43 4.58      19.57 
     71 Ciaran McKay/John McKay               Ford Escort MK II   4 3.50 3.55 4.18 
     72 Paul Ward/Ricky Cochrane              Ford Escort MK II   5 3.52 4.01 3.50 3.38 5.01      20.22 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Results by Wilbert McIlmoyle 


